Deon Gericke

Unopposed Motions before MBONGWE J 16 Sept 2021 standing down from 3 Sept 2021

Subject:

® 10:00
Location: Micrasoft Teams Meeting
Start: Thu 2021/09/16 00:00
End: Fri 2021/08/17 00:00
Show Time As: Tentative
Recurrence: (nane}
Organizer: Simone Bhana

Microsofi Teams meeting

Join on your cemiputar or monile apo

el nere togoin tna mesting

Leam More | Mseting opticns

T2 inforraation contained in this commumication from the sender is convidential. It is intendad solely for use by the recipient and
othrs authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you ara hereby nctified that any disclosurz, copying, distribution or taking
actonin reladan of the contents of this niormecdion is strictly nrohiblzed and may be unlavssful.

This emu!* hag been scunned for viruses and malware, and may have b=en automatically archived by Miwviecast Ltd, an innovator in
Scicvare as a Servict (Sazh) for business. Providing a safer anc more useful place o your human gen=srated data. Specializing in;
Szourity, wrchived and co mpliance. To find out more Click Here.

T




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLCADED CN CASELINES)

JUGDES’ SECRETARY: SBhana@ijudiciarv.org.za
(T): 012 492 6771/ 060 830 8406

Microsoft Teams meeting
Joir on your compuier or iiobile zop
Chigle here ta join the menting

Laa

11 ivigre | [Mesting oprions

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting MiM1NTc5MjktNmNjZi0OM2I3LWE2ZDQ

tOWNKkNzFhYzk3NDhh%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22c83e2aea-897a-4fe9-balc-12

e02388{238%22%2¢%220id%22%3a%2253b46ceb-7d19-4a5a-b97b-623926a9b987%22%7d

Please note the foliowing:

m

Court session will start at 10h00.

Draft orders should be uploaded on the caseline system.

Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be heard, Judge’'s name (i.e Judge
Mbongwe) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams,
Court name/number (i.e Court 2B) and at the end of the draft order you shouid indicate
name and details of Counse! and those of the instructing Attorney.

Court will start with postponements, settlements and removais, matters willi then be

called in order of seniority.
Notice of removals should be uploaded on the caseline system for matters removed by

notice.
The Microsoft teams meeting link is attached above.
We are nhot dealing with matters that were not placed timeously.
If your matter was properly enrolied but does not appear on this roll, please contact the
enrolment office on the following:
012 315 7613

ZAppei@judiciary.org.za & ENtuli@judiciary.org.za

03 SEPTEMBER 2021 stood down to 16 SEPTEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J




1. CORNERSTONE COLLEGE VS CORNERSTONE PRIVATE SCHOOL +1 66068/20

2. FNB VS BRAVOPIX 65 CC 28092/21

3. FBOTHA VS R BOTHA 83914/15

4. THE B/C OF ST AIDEN VS BARISCAN PTY LTD 47716/19
5. S MASHELE Vs TZITHA 19266/21
6. RJOUBERT VS RAF 45407/16
7. AVAN DER WALT VS WR VAN DER WALT 12944/19
8. ABSA BANK &) ST MATHEBA 65595/20
9. M MCGURK V5 T MCGURK 13678/20

24494/21

10. EX PARTE WD EDWARDS

11. LPOLLARD V5 NJ POLLARD 42109/19

12, SHERIFF H/C PALM RIDGE V5 TLR MOTSEKI +1 18410/18

13. STANDARD BANK VS QUALITY LIVING SPACE 19420/21




14.

15.

16.

18.

i9.

20.

21.

22

23.

24,

CHANGING TIDES

NEDBANK

HM JOUBERT

. SB GUARANTEE

A GRAAFF

PE FOUCHE

PRESMOOI PTY LTD

FNB

NEDBANK

DAINFERN HOMEOWNERS

ORDER: REMCOVED BY MOTICE

MA RAUTENBACH

VS

V5

VS

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

Vs

Vs

VS

Vs

FB GRUNDY

JT SERITI

SJJOUBERT

PN MSWELI

D GRAAFF

ATOZ MOTORS

MLZ MHLABANE +2

JM WESSON

MJ OLIVIER

CLASSIC CROWN PROP

AH RAUTENBACH

15375/21

25C/21

30860/21

56968/20

57322/20

27397/21

12910/21

62961/20

19277/21

67097/18

83889/17 N



25.

26,

27.

29.

30.

3L

32.

33.

34

35.

36.

37.

JR MAHLANGU

CP NEL

CHANGING TIDES

. AMI RCOS

MM TSHITA

GEOQHAULAGE TRADING

HA SNYMAN

D LOMBARD & A WEYERS INC

NEDBANK

ABSA BANK

SA THLAPI

EX PARTE C BEUKES

VS

VS

VS

)

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

T! MAHLANGU +1

B NEL

CP NZUZA

BE ROOS

IN TSHITA

EARTHMOVE FREIGHT

RAF

N MORAKA

RONA WATERPROOFING

ESTATE LATE NCHE +1

VB NKOSt

MF MIYA

14088/13

29785/21

19668/21

37598/21

14431/13

14866/20

65202/20

25610/20

49114420

56465/17

50032/21

27793/21

27582/21




38. STANDARD BANK VS E RUNGASAMY +1 17675/21

39. HI QUINN Vs OLQUINN 7962/21

* UMOPPCSED MOTION - GELDENHUYS, Marietie (in her capacity as CURATREY. BONIS . 2021/3308
FOR KWAKWA, Mosima Queer) v THE RCAD ACCIDENT FUNE ,

* UNOPPOEED MOTION - GELDENHUYS, Mariette N.O. (ir her czpacity as trusiee for
© Arcanda MGQATSA TRUST v THE RCAD ACCIDENT FUND




