Deon Gericke

Subject:

Unopposed Motions before MBONGWE J 16 Sept 2021 standing down from 3 Sept 2021

@ 10:00

Location:

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start:

Thu 2021/09/16 00:00

End: Show Time As: Fri 2021/09/17 00:00

Tentative

Recurrence:

(none)

Organizer:

Simone Bhana

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This embit has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

JUGDES' SECRETARY: SBhana@judiciary.org.za

(T): 012 492 6771/ 060 830 8406

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting Learn More | Meeting options

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting MjM1NTc5MjktNmNjZi00M2I3LWE2ZDQ tOWNkNzFhYzk3NDhh%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22c83e2aea-897a-4fe9-ba0c-12 e02388f238%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2253b46ceb-7d19-4a5a-b97b-623926a9b987%22%7d

Please note the following:

- a. Court session will start at 10h00.
- b. Draft orders should be uploaded on the caseline system.
- c. Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be heard, Judge's name (i.e Judge Mbongwe) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams, Court name/number (i.e Court 2B) and at the end of the draft order you should indicate name and details of Counsel and those of the instructing Attorney.
- d. Court will start with postponements, settlements and removals, matters will then be called in order of seniority.
- e. Notice of removals should be uploaded on the caseline system for matters removed by notice.
- f. The Microsoft teams meeting link is attached above.
- g. We are not dealing with matters that were not placed timeously.
- h. If your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office on the following:

012 315 7613

ZAppel@judiciary.org.za & ENtuli@judiciary.org.za

03 SEPTEMBER 2021 stood down to 16 SEPTEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

1.	CORNERSTONE COLLEGE	VS	CORNERSTONE PRIVATE SCHOOL +1	66068/20
2.	FNB	VS	BRAVOPIX 65 CC	28092/21
3.	F BOTHA	VS	R BOTHA	83914/15
4.	THE B/C OF ST AIDEN	VS	BARISCAN PTY LTD	47716/19
5.	S MASHELE	VS	T ZITHA	19266/21
6.	R JOUBERT	VS	RAF	45407/16
7.	A VAN DER WALT	VS	WR VAN DER WALT	12944/19
8.	ABSA BANK	VS	ST MATHEBA	65595/20
9.	M MCGURK	VS	T MCGURK	13678/20
10.	EX PARTE WD EDWARDS			24494/21
11. 1	L POLLARD	VS	NJ POLLARD	42109/19
12. 9	SHERIFF H/C PALM RIDGE	VS	TLR MOTSEKI +1	18410/18
13. 9	STANDARD BANK	VS	QUALITY LIVING SPACE	19420/21

24. MA F	MAUTENBACH	VS	AH RAUTENBACH	83889/17
ORĐ	ER: REMOVED BY NOTICE			
23. DAIN	IFERN HOMEOWNERS	VS	CLASSIC CROWN PROP	67097/18
22. NED	BANK	VS	MJ OLIVIER	19277/21
21. FNB		VS	JM WESSON	62961/20
20. PRE	SMOOI PTY LTD	VS	MLZ MHLABANE +2	12910/21
19. PE F	OUCHE	VS	A TO Z MOTORS	27397/21
18. A	GRAAFF	VS	D GRAAFF	57322/20
17. SB (GUARANTEE	VS	PN MSWELI	56968/20
16. HM	JOUBERT	VS	SJ JOUBERT	30860/21
15. NE	DBANK	VS	JT SERITI	250/21
14. CH	ANGING TIDES	VS	FB GRUNDY	15375/21

25. JR MAHLANGU	VS	TJ MAHLANGU +1	14088/13
26. CP NEL	VS	B NEL	29785/21
27. CHANGING TIDES	VS	CP NZUZA	19668/21
28. AMJ ROOS	VS	BE ROOS	37598/21
29. MM TSHITA	VS	IN TSHITA	14431/13
30. GEOHAULAGE TRADING	VS	EARTHMOVE FREIGHT	14866/20
31. HA SNYMAN	VS	RAF	65202/20
32. D LOMBARD & A WEYERS INC	VS	N MORAKA	25610/20
33. FNB	VS	RONA WATERPROOFING	49114/20
34. NEDBANK	VS	ESTATE LATE NCHE +1	56465/17
35. ABSA BANK	VS	VB NKOSI	50032/21
36. SA THLAPI	VS	MF MIYA	27793/21
37. EX PARTE C BEUKES			27582/21

38. STANDARD BANK	VS	E RUNGASAMY +1	17675/21
39. HJ QUINN	VS	OL QUINN	7962/21
* Unopposed Motion (Rebabilitation	OF RELIEFS C	2021/27582	
Carlebosen Section (Section Internal	ile mentionality C	.502112 502	

* UNOPPOSED MOTION - GELDENHUYS, Mariette (in her capacity as CURATRIX BONIS	2021/3308
FOR KWAKWA, Mosima Queen) v THE ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	!

* UNOPPOSED MOTION - GELDENHUYS, Mariette N.O. (in her capacity as trustee for Amanda MGQATSA TRUST v THE ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	2021/3718
	JI